

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24693 of 2024**

Sarada Metals And Alloys Ltd

...Petitioner

Vs.

A.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission

...Respondent

Advocate for petitioner : Sri O. Manohar Reddy, learned Senior
Counsel appearing for Sri Sai Sanjay
Suraneni

Advocate for respondent : None

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 29th October 2024

P C :

Notice.

List on 12.11.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J****AMD**