

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24693 of 2024**

Sarada Metals and Alloys Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

AP Electricity Regulatory Commission

...Respondent

**\*\*\*\*\***

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mrs. Pradyumn Amit Sharma  
Ms. Poonam Verma Sengupta  
Mr. Saunak Kumar Rajguru  
for Mr. Sai Sanjay Suraneni

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. K. Guna Sekhar  
for Mr. V. R. N. Prashanth**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 17th December 2024****P C :**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted some time for filing response.

List on 28.01.2025.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

kbs