



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-32
[3483]

WRIT PETITION NO: 24693 of 2024

Sarada Metals And Alloys Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

AP Electricity Regulatory Commission

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner:

M/s. Poonam Verma Sengupta, Mr.
Sounak Kumar Rajguru appearing vice
Mr. Sai Sanjay Suraneni

Advocate for Respondent:

None

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 28th January, 2025.

P C :

List on 25.02.2025.

Notice be issued to APERC/respondent No.1 for ensuring the presence
of their counsel on the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN