

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24693 of 2024**

Sarada Metals and Alloys Ltd

...Petitioner

Vs.

A.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Sai Sanjay Suraneni

Advocate for Respondent : Sri V. R. N. Prashanth

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 6th March 2025****P C :**

List on 11.03.2025 before a Bench of which one of us
(Justice R. Raghunandan Rao) is not a Member.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J****AMD**