

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24693 of 2024**

Sarada Metals And Alloys Ltd

...Petitioner

Vs.

Andhra Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. P. Chidambaram, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr. Sai Sanjay Suraneni

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. V R N Prashanth

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 28th April, 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to go through the rejoinder filed by the petitioner.

List on 07.05.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Vjl