

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24693 of 2024**

Sarada Metals And Alloys Ltd

...Petitioner

Vs.

AP Electricity Regulatory Commission

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Ld. Senior
Counsel, assisted by Ms. Poonam
Verma Sengupta, Mr. Saunak Kumar
Rajguru, Mr. Pradyumn Amit Sharma
appearing vice Mr. Sai Sanjay
Suraneni

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. V. R. N. Prashanth

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 27th June 2025**P C :**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

Interim orders granted earlier shall continue to operate till final orders
are passed.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

akn